Table 10

Court of Appeals, FY 2003
Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

APPEALS

PENDING BEGINNING
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

FILED
CiVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

DISPOSED
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

PENDING END
CIVIL
CRIMINAL
TOTAL

WRITS
PENDING BEGINNING

FILED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

DISPOSED
MANDAMUS
PROHIBITION
HABEAS CORPUS
CERTIORARI
OTHER
TOTAL

PENDING END

MOTIONS
FILED
DISPOSED

OPINIONS HANDED DOWN

WESTERN
DISTRICT

612
415
415

850
366
1,216

769
367
1,136

692
a4
1,106

35
69
45

152
14

3,558
3,794

761

EASTERN SOUTHERN

DISTRICT  DISTRICT = TOTAL

847
398
1,245

1,039
460
1,499

1,060
410
1,470

827
451
1,278

52
121
46

223
14

5,198
5,458

943

235
179
414

a14
204
618

384
222
606

286
161
a47

15
38
11

67

14
43
13

73

1,789
1,820

399

1,694
992
2,074

2,303
1,030
3,333

2,213
999
3,212

1,805
1,026
2,831

37

107
223
103

443

101
233
104

448
30

10,545
11,072

2,103



Table 11

Ccourt of Appeals, FY 2003
Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

CIVIiL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

CRIMINAL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

CIVIL AND CRIMINAL

BY OPINION

BY DISMISSAL

BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION
BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION
BY ORDER

BY OTHER

TOTAL

Table 12

354
370
18

10

15

769

285

639
440
22
2
10

23

1,136

RICT

46%
48%
2%
0%
1%
2%

100%

78%
19%
1%
0%
0%
2%

100%

56%
39%
2%
0%
1%
2%

100%

Court of Appeals, FY 1987 Through FY 2003

Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

FISCAL
YEAR

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003

CIVIL
APPEAL:

1,870
2,136
2,502
2,272
2,291
2,407
2,627
2,980
3,010
3,154
2,866
2,641
2,617
2,278
2,213
2,244
2,303

CRIMINAL

APPEALS

726
691
700
753
713
749
730
794
778
766
727
711
604
1,013
962
1,002
1,030

EASTERN_DISTRICT
554 52%
439 1%
7 1%
a3 4%
1 0%
12 1%
1,060 100%
321 78%
62 15%
2 0%
3 1%
0 0%
22 5%
410 100%
875 60%
501 34%
13 1%
46 3%
1 0%
34 2%
1,470 100%
TOTAL
APPEALS WRITS
2,596 459
2,827 488
3,202 457
3,025 540
3,004 702
3,156 670
3,357 675
3,774 699
3,788 617
3,920 619
3,503 575
3,352 490
3,221 457
3,291 433
3,175 436
3,246 468
3,333 443

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

167

rO2w

222

MOTIONS

10,032
10,589
11,139
12,047
11,591
12,500
13,663
14,467
14,489
14,464
14,848
13,546
12,976
11,913
10,842
10,216
10,545

45%

51%
1%
2%
0%
1%

100%

75%
21%
1%
0%
0%
2%

100%

TOTAL

13,087
13,904
14,798
15,612
15,297
16,326
17,695
18,940
18,894
19,003
18,616
17,388
16,654
18,928
17,628
17,176
17,654

TOTAL

1,082
1,004
32
52
12

31

2,213

773
179

34

999"

1,855
1,183
a1
56
12

65

3,212



Table 13

Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2003
Writs Filed by Type of Writ

FISCAL
YEAR

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003

Table 14

153
188
139
155
142
116
85
104
95
120

107

351
373
342
346
290
254
240
217
212
238

223

HABEAS CORPUS ~ OTHER  TOTAL

167
134
131
111
136
115
126
100
111
105

103

Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2003
Motions Filed and Disposed

FISCAL
YEAR

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000

2001
2002

2003

Table 15

Court of Appeals, FY 2003

TOTAL

MOTIONS

EILED
13,663
14,467
14,489
14,464
14,448
13,546
12,796
11,913
10,842
10,252

10,545

TOTAL
MOTIONS
DISPOSED
12,348
13,533
14,330
14,202
14,344
13,362
12,630
11,938
10,978
10,216

11,072

Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

POPULATION

APPEALS FILED

CIRCUIT COURT
CASES FILED

WESTERN DISTRICT

1,946,067

1,216

325,132

34%

36%

37%

_EASTERN DISTRICT

2,390,982

1,499

310,514

12

18

10

a42%

45%

35%

675
699
617
619
575
490
as57
433
436
468

443

SOUTHERN DISTRICT

1,335,530

618

243,690

24%

19%

28%

TIQTAL
5,672,579

3,333

879,336



