Table 10 Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Appeals and Writs Filed, Disposed, and Pending

	WESTERN DISTRICT	EASTERN DISTRICT	SOUTHERN DISTRICT	TOTAL
APPEALS PENDING BEGINNING CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	612 415 415	847 398 1,245	235 179 414	1,694 992 2,074
FILED CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	850 366 1,216	1,039 460 1,499	414 204 618	2,303 1,030 3,333
DISPOSED CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	769 367 1,136	1,060 410 1,470	384 222 606	2,213 999 3,212
PENDING END CIVIL CRIMINAL TOTAL	692 414 1,106	827 451 1,278	286 161 447	1,805 1,026 2,831
WRITS PENDING BEGINNING	13	16	8	37
FILED MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS CERTIORARI OTHER TOTAL	37 70 44 3 0 154	55 115 48 0 4 222	15 38 11 0 3 67	107 223 103 3 7 443
DISPOSED MANDAMUS PROHIBITION HABEAS CORPUS CERTIORARI OTHER TOTAL	35 69 45 3 0 152	52 121 46 1 3 223	14 43 13 0 3 73	101 233 104 4 6 448
PENDING END	14	14	2	30
MOTIONS FILED DISPOSED	3,558 3,794	5,198 5,458	1,789 1,820	10,545 11,072
OPINIONS HANDED DOWN	761	943	399	2,103

Table 11 Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Appeals Disposed by Manner of Disposition

CIVIL	WESTERN	DISTRICT	EASTERN	DISTRICT	SOUTHER	N DISTRICT	TOTAL
BY OPINION BY DISMISSAL BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION BY ORDER BY OTHER	354 370 18 2 10	46% 48% 2% 0% 1% 2%	554 439 11 43 1	52% 41% 1% 4% 0% 1%	174 195 3 7 1	45% 51% 1% 2% 0% 1%	1,082 1,004 32 52 12 31
TOTAL	769	100%	1,060	100%	384	100%	2,213
CRIMINAL							
BY OPINION BY DISMISSAL BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION BY ORDER BY OTHER	285 70 4 0 0	78% 19% 1% 0% 0% 2%	321 62 2 3 0 22	78% 15% 0% 1% 0% 5%	167 47 3 1 0	75% 21% 1% 0% 0% 2%	773 179 9 4 0 34
TOTAL	367	100%	410	100%	222	100%	999
CIVIL AND CRIMINAL							
BY OPINION BY DISMISSAL BY TRANSFER W/ OPINION BY TRANSFER W/O OPINION BY ORDER BY OTHER	639 440 22 2 10 23	56% 39% 2% 0% 1% 2%	875 501 13 46 1	60% 34% 1% 3% 0% 2%	341 242 6 8 1	56% 40% 1% 1% 0% 1%	1,855 1,183 41 56 12 65
TOTAL	1,136	100%	1,470	100%	606	100%	3,212

Table 12 Court of Appeals, FY 1987 Through FY 2003 Appeals, Writs, and Motions Filed

FISCAL YEAR	CIVIL APPEALS	CRIMINAL APPEALS	TOTAL APPEALS	WRITS	MOTIONS	TOTAL
TEAN	AFFEALS	ULI FULY	/ II / E/ IEO	· · · · · · · ·		
1987	1,870	726	2,596	459	10,032	13,087
1988	2,136	691	2,827	488	10,589	13,904
1989	2,502	700	3,202	457	11,139	14,798
1990	2.272	753	3,025	540	12,047	15,612
1991	2,291	713	3,004	702	11,591	15,297
1992	2,407	749	3,156	670	12,500	16,326
1993	2,627	730	3,357	675	13,663	17,695
1994	2,980	794	3,774	699	14,467	18,940
1995	3,010	778	3,788	617	14,489	18,894
1996	3,154	766	3,920	619	14,464	19,003
1997	2,866	727	3,593	575	14,448	18,616
1998	2,641	711	3,352	490	13,546	17,388
1999	2,617	604	3,221	457	12,976	16,654
2000	2.278	1,013	3,291	433	11,913	18,928
2001	2,213	962	3,175	436	10,842	17,628
2002	2,244	1,002	3,246	468	10,216	17,176
2003	2,303	1,030	3,333	443	10,545	17,654

Table 13 Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2003 Writs Filed by Type of Writ

FISCAL YEAR	MANDAMUS	PROHIBITION	HABEAS CORPUS	OTHER	TOTAL
1993	153	351	167	4	675
1994	188	373	134	4	699
1995	139	342	131	5	617
1996	155	346	111	7	619
1997	142	290	136	7	575
1998	116	254	115	5	490
1999	85	240	126	6	457
2000	104	217	100	12	433
2001	95	212	111	18	436
2002	120	238	105	5	468
2003	107	223	103	10	443

Table 14 Court of Appeals, FY 1993 Through FY 2003 Motions Filed and Disposed

FISCAL YEAR	TOTAL MOTIONS FILED	TOTAL MOTIONS DISPOSED
1993	13,663	12,348
1994	14,467	13,533
1995	14,489	14,330
1996	14,464	14,202
1997	14,448	14,344
1998	13,546	13,362
1999	12,796	12,630
2000	11,913	11,938
2001	10,842	10,978
2002	10,252	10,216
2003	10,545	11,072

Table 15 Court of Appeals, FY 2003 Population, Appeals, and Circuit Court Cases Filed

	WESTERN DISTRICT		EASTERN D	EASTERN DISTRICT		SOUTHERN DISTRICT	
POPULATION	1,946,067	34%	2,390,982	42%	1,335,530	24%	5,672,579
APPEALS FILED	1,216	36%	1,499	45%	618	19%	3,333
CIRCUIT COURT CASES FILED	325,132	37%	310,514	35%	243,690	28%	879,336